corporate or ownership structure of 
the applicant, including information 
regarding any required distributions 
to investors or owners. 

(2) If a mortgage broker: 
(A) provide a certified statement of 

financial condition that demonstrates 
a net worth of at least twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000); 

(B) demonstrate a history of satisfying 
debt obligations, as indicated by a 
trade or personal credit report(s) that 
does not contain evidence of current 
outstanding judgments or tax liens 
against applicant, its officers or 
directors, by creditors within the past